RESOLUTION # 4-9-84A

WHEREAS, this body has a continuing interest in the economic strength and general development of this community; and WHEREAS, the Tri Town Cooperative Forum has been established to encourage economic strength and general development within the Tri Town area of St. John, Dyer and Schererville.

WHEREAS, the Tri Town Cooperative Forum shall be comprised of six (6) members as follows:

One (1) member from each respective Chamber of Commerce.

One (1) member from each respective Town Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town of St. John pledges its full support and cooperation to the Tri Town Cooperative Forum.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 9th day of hill

John W. Herr III

David Blelski

Torri Mation

ATTEST:

Betty L. Siedelmann

Clerk-Treasurer